

Imray Correction Notice

ICA3-3

26 July 2024

Chart A3

WGS 84

Edition 2021

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to October 2021)

Update (corrected to October 2022)

Update (corrected to October 2023)

Update (corrected to July 2024)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2021 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 Nevis

Replace Lt F.R with Fl(3)5s5M in 17°08'·33N 62°37'·85W

Insert Lt Fl(2)10s9M in 17°05'·70N 62°36'·40W (ILNW 49/22)

2 Montserrat W

Delete R spar Lt buoy FAD F.R in 16°41'·8N 62°20'·5W (ILNW 446/22)

3 Marine Reserve (Guadeloupe)

A new marine reserve has been established between Marigot and Pointe de la Grande Vigie.

Insert marine reserve restricted area linework joining:

16°05'·35N 61°46'·01W

16°05'·36N 61°59'·00W

16°07'·68N 61°59'·75W

16°10'·86N 61°59'·98W

16°14'·63N 62°00'·95W

16°17'·79N 62°01'·01W

16°19'·70N 62°00'·63W

16°22'·63N 61°59'·92W

16°31'·00N 61°30'·00W

16°30'·87N 61°27'·89W (ILNW 183/23)

4 Pointe de la Grande Vigie, Guadeloupe

Move Y spher Lt buoy **Met Stn 41096** Fl(5)Y.20s from 16°31'·85N 61°24'·21W to 16°31'·02N 61°24'·99W (ILNW 368/23)